CH \$40.00 342464

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM354143

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Adrenalin Gaming, LLC		09/01/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cork Group Trading Limited	
Street Address:	2nd Floor, O'Neal Marketing Associates Building	
Internal Address:	Wickham's Cay II, P.O. Box 3174	
City:	Road Town, Tortola	
State/Country:	VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH	
Postal Code:	VG1110	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3424640	SPRING BREAK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129130002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 913-0001

Email: docketing@mbhb.com, moran@mbhb.com, potempam@mbhb.com

Correspondent Name: Eric R. Moran

Address Line 1: 300 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: 31st Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-6709

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric R. Moran
SIGNATURE:	/Eric R. Moran/
DATE SIGNED:	09/04/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Declaration of Assignment of Trademark for Recordation Executed by Adrenalin and Cork Group#page1.tif source=Declaration of Assignment of Trademark for Recordation Executed by Adrenalin and Cork Group#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005617 FRAME: 0596

CONFIRMATORY DECLARATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK IN SCHEDULE 1

WHEREAS, Adrenalin Gaming, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Nevada with its address at 36 Lewiston Court, Ladera Ranch, California 92694, United States of America (the "Assignor"), is the proprietor and beneficial owner of the Mark listed in Schedule 1 hereto (the "Mark") and all rights associated therewith, and wishes to dispose of and assign the Mark to Cork Group Trading Limited, a British Virgin Islands company with its registered address at 2nd Floor, O'Neal Marketing Associates Building, Wickham's Cay II, P.O. Box 3174, Road Town, Tortola, VG1110, British Virgin Islands (the "Assignee"), who wishes to acquire such ownership; and

WHEREAS, under the terms and conditions fully set forth in the Deed of Assignment, of which this Confirmatory Declaration of Assignment of Trademark in Schedule 1 is a part, the Assignor assigns its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Mark to the Assignee, on the Effective Date; and

WHEREAS, the Assignor and the Assignee desire to record with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office the assignment of the Mark to the Assignee without the full terms and conditions of the assignment being publicly available;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Assignor and the Assignee hereby acknowledge and confirm that, as of the Effective Date, the Assignor assigns to the Assignee for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business appurtenant thereto and symbolized by the Mark, and all rights of action against third parties for past infringement thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR:

Adrenalin Gaming, LLC

Name Scott DAVANZO

Title: CEO Date: 3/27/15

Executed in Ladera Ranch, USA [City, Country]

ASSIGNEE:

Cork Group Trading Limited

Name: PANE HUSZ MATTHEN BURNAM

Title: AUTHORISED SIGNATURES
Date: SETEMBER 15

Executed in ALDEDNEY, CHANNEL ISLANDS
[City, Country]

The Effective Date shall be the last date on which a Party signs this document, as shown above.

Attachment: Schedule 1

2

SCHEDULE 1: THE U.S. REGISTERED TRADEMARK

The U.S. registered trademark and associated rights and registration assigned to the Assignee pursuant to the Deed of Assignment consists of the following.

	Registration Number	3,424,640
	Application Number	78/913,290
	Registration Date	6 May 2008 78/913,290
- 1	Filing Date	26 June 2006
	Status	Registered
	Class	o
	Trade Mark	SPRING BREAK

LV 420519507v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005617 FRAME: 0598